
             
 ¼iksr ifjogu ea=ky;] Hkkjr ljdkj½ 

Inland Waterways Authority of India 
(Ministry of Shipping, Govt. of  India) 

    A-13, Sector - 1, NOIDA, -201 301 
Phone – 0120-2527667 

IWAI/Hy/Cart/2001/2                                                            Date:- 27.03.2015 
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

 
Sealed Quotations are invited from firms for development of “Data Management 
System Software” in Php and Mysql  database for Inland waterways Authority of 
India A-13, Sector-1,Noida as described below , in two cover system as Technical 
& financial Bids. 

S.No. Particulars of works EMD 

1 Data Management System Software  

 User / Rights Management--‐For Adding new users and can 
define permission by the user. 
 Add/Edit/Delete 

It should have user management facility which has add a 
new user, update / edit/ Delete existing user and change 
password for parent user and existing users. 

`1150/- 

Document Type–By Default we are going to add Charts, Maps 
and Files. Admin can add more document type based on their 
use and associate with items. 
 Add/Edit/Delete 

Document type Management which include add 
document type, edit / Update & delete exist document 
type. 

Location / Sub Location–Admin can manage the locations and 
add or modify it according to their use. 

Add/Edit/Delete 
Location: Add New Location, edit/ update and delete 
existing location. Similarly for Sub Location Add Sub 
Location, edit/ update and delete existing location. 

Item Management–For storing the item. User Need to insert 
below values. 
 

Title 
Description 
Document Type(Drop Down) 
Location/Sub-Location(Drop Down) 
Scale 
Multiple file attachment 

 

Item Management: Add New Item, edit/ update and delete 
existing Items. While adding new items and editing 
existing items software should have following filter option 
like, location, sub location , Document type and Key 
Words. 

Search–Search With in item sand view it. Search on the below 
criteria. 
 Location/Sub--‐Location(Mandatory) 

Document Type 
Keyword (it will search with in Title) 



Submission of Bids :-The  reputed firms are required to submit their quotation in 
two parts in separate sealed envelopes as given below. The last date for 
submission of  Bid is 10/04/2015. 
 
Technical Bid:- 

1. Brief introduction about company/firms. 
2. The EMD in the form DD drawn from Nationalised Bank in favour of “IWAI 

Fund” payable at Noida/New Delhi. 
3. Permanent Account Number (PAN) issued by Income tax Department. 
4. Technical bid shall not contain any reference to the prices Quoted. 
5. Whether firm is in existence for more than  three years in the trade and 

having development of Data Management Software in Php & Mysql 
database. 

6. Details of Earnest money Deposit. 
7. Previous Experience on “Development of Software In Php & Mysql data 

base”. Proof for the same may be furnished. 

8. Training to the Officer/staff for one week. 
9. Provide User Manual. 

10.One year support for the proper working of software from that date of 
finalisation of the software. 

11. The Software must work on IE9,10,11, Firefox and Chrome Browser. 
12. Software / Data must access through LAN / Web based. 

 
Financial bid: 
 

1. The financial Bid contains only Financial Bid in the prescribed format given  
in the NIQ. 

Terms & Condition:- 
 

1. Period of completion of development of Data Management Software In 
Php & Mysql database will be 30 days from the date of issue of work 
order. 

2. Payment will be made after satisfactory implementation of DMS software. 
3. The sealed quotation will be submitted in two cover system (Technical & 

Financial) at Hydrographic  Chief, IWAI A-13, Sector-1, Noida. Last date 
for the receipt of sealed quotation will be 10th April 2015 at 1500 hrs and 
will be opened on the same day at 1530 hours. 

4. Warranty 1 year from the date of installation. 
5. Price quoted should be inclusive of all taxes. 
6. IWAI reserves the right to reject or accept any quotation thereof without 

assigning any reason. 
7. Validity of the bid is 90 days. 
8. BG 10% of the contract value to be submitted within 10 days of issue of 

work order. 
9. Agreement to be signed within 10 days of issue of the work order. 

 
 

 
Sd/- 

Hydrographic chief 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Financial Bid 
 
 
 
 

S. No. Description  Price 
(`) 

Taxes 
if any 

Total 
Amount 

(`) 

1 Development of “Data 
Management System Software” 
in Php and Mysql  Database. 

   

 
 
 
    (Rupees in Words :-_____________________________________________________) 
 
 
Warranty:  One year from the date of installation of Software. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Signature of the Party/ Firm 
With Seal &  date 

 
 


